RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN **07-31-2017**

COURT OF APPEALS CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS OF WISCONSIN

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2017AP000228-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

JULIO CESAR PACHECO ARIAS,

Defendant-Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE ORDER OF DISMISSAL ENTERED IN THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE HANNAH C. DUGAN, PRESIDING

REPLY BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

John T. Chisholm District Attorney Milwaukee County

Francesco G. Mineo Assistant District Attorney State Bar No. 1038329 Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

District Attorney's Office 821 West State Street, Room 405 Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485 (414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ARGUMENT1
I. Any delay caused by the State was not intended to, nor did it actually hamper Pacheco-Arias' case2
II. This court should consider any additional delay that would accrue as only one factor in a four-factor <i>Barker</i> analysis
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATION AS TO FORM/LENGTH6
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19 (12)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Barker v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514 (1972)	2, 4
Scarbrough v. State, 76 Wis. 2d 87, 250 N.W.2d 354 (1977)	1
State v. Urdahl, 2005 WI App 191, 286 Wis. 2d 476, 704 N.W.2d 324	3, 4

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

§ 346.65 (2)(am)4m.....2
